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O AMENDED REPOR:

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

AP3 Number Pool Code Pool Name
30-DIS-342 L] 47545 Nash Draw (De1aware) ,
Propusty Code ’ Propuaty Name Well Nozoder
001796 POKER LAKE UNIT 168
OGEID Mo. Opermtor Nuane Henation
001801 BASS ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION COMPANY 3270
Surface Location o
UL or Jot Ro. | Sectiom | Township Range 1ot ldn FPeet fromm the | North/South line | Feet from the |. East/West line County
L 5 24 S 130 E 1730 SOUTH 660 ' WEST EDDY
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface l
TL or 1ot No. | Section | Township Bange | lot Jdn | Feet from the | North/South line | Feet fromp the | East/NWest kine | County
Drdicated Acres | Joint or Infill | Consolidation Code | Order No.

40

N

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL AlLL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON—-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

.JLOT 2 — 39.92 AC.

e o o —

A A ) Smamy e weed

LOT 1 — 39.90 AC.

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I hareby certify the the iaformation
conduinad harein iv trea ond somplste te the
bust of my knowisdpe and bebisf.

W.R. DANNELS
Printed Name ,
DMVISION DRILLING SUPT.
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SURYEYOR CERTIFICATION

I Daredy cortify that the weil lecetion sherwn
on iz pint war pleited from fisid netus of
wtvel swvoys medv by We o wnider wy
supervizem end thet the wow $(3 trw eu
correct te the best of wy delisf
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SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 30 EAST, NM.P.M., -

NEW MEIXICO.
400° J258.1°
H
'
150" NORTH :
OFF SET "
32735 !
[}
]
'
)
3
!
)
)
Bass Enterprises Prod. Co. :
Poker Lake Unit #168 )
Elev. — 3270° B
10} 150° EAST O 1Q
— OFF SET i~
Lat.—N 3Z°14"3B.8 3272.8" )
Long~W 103°54°36.9° ;
'
' -
' -
’
1
1
1]
)
150° SOUTH o :
OFF SET '
J266.0° '
(]
—————————————— -y o —— s g sy g iy g B
400’ 27x8°
100 0 100 200 FEET
S e 1
SCALE: 1° = 100"

BASS ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION CO

REF: Poker Loke Unit No. 168 / Wel Pod Topo

BaASIN SURVEYS r.0. BOX 1786 -HOBBS, NEW MEXICO

W.0. Number: 0461 1 Orown Bv: K. GOAD

THE POKER LAKE UNIT No. 168 LOCATED 1730° FROM
mssoumuncmosso'?mmsmmsor
SECTION S, TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH,” RANGE 30 EAST,

N.M.P.M.. EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. ‘
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Section 5, Township 24 Scuth, Range 30 East,

Located at 1730’ FSL and 660° FWL
NMPM.

POKER LAKE UNIT #168

BASS 'ENTERPRISES
PRODUCTION CO.

©8-21-2000

Survey Date:
: 17 = 2000

H
i
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TLw.o. Number: 0461AA - KIG 122

1120 N. West County Rd.

P.O. Box 1788

Hobbs, New Mexico 3824t
(505) 393-7318 — Offics
ISD%) 307..WNT74 —« Fnx




PRODUCTION CO.

BASS ENTERPRISE
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INCLINATION REPORT
1. FIELD NAME LEASE NAME
N Qg }\ D CwJ (Du ‘ / @ ij oker Lake Unit #168 pas—
3, OPERATOR
BEPCO,L.P. / N\
4. ADDRESS “o“,«\ e
P.O. Box 2760, Midland , Tx. 79702 { " ? 'ﬂ!
5. LOCATION (Section, Block, and Survey) !
Sec 5, T-24-S, R-30-E, Eddy, N.M. k D s
RECORD OF INCLINATION .
*11. Measured Depth |12, Course Length *13, Angle of 14. Displacement per 15. Course 16. Au\m}ﬁm o
{feet) (Hundreds of feet) jinclination Hundred Feet isph: {feet) Displacement (feet)
ees) Sine of Angle x 100)
270 270 1.00 1.75 472 472
727 457 1.00 1.75 7.99 12.71
1145 418 0.50 .87 3.63 16.34
1560 415 2.00 3.49 14.48 30.82
1687 127 2.00 3.49 443 35.25
1815 128 3.00 5.23 6.69 41.94
2097 282 2.75 4.80 13.53 55.47
2192 95 3.00 5.23 4.96 60.43
2256 64 2.75 4.80 3.07 63.50
2319 63 2.75 4.80 3.02 66.52
2386 67 2.00 3.49 2.33 68.85
2445 59 1.25 2.18 1.28 70.13
2635 190 1.00 1.75 3.32 73.45
2730 95 1.50 2.62 2.48 75.93
2928 198 1.00 1.75 3.46 79.39
3111 183 2.00 3.49 6.38 85.77
3220 109 2.00 3.49 3.80 89.57
3292 72 2.50 4.36 3.13 92.70
3322 30 2.50 4.36 1.30 94.00
3460 138 1.50 2.62 3.61 97.61
3492 32 2.00 3.49 1.11 98.72
3628 136 1.00 1.75 2.38 101.10
4078 450 0.50 .87 3.91 105.01
4501 423 1.00 1.75 7.40 112.41
4924 423 0.50 .87 3.68 116.09
5374 450 1.00 1.75 7.87 123.95
5842 468 0.50 .87 4.07 128.03
6286 444 0.50 .87 3.86 131.89
6727 441 0.50 .87 3.83 135.72
7170 443 1.00 1.75 7.756 143.47
7510 340 3.00 5.23 17.78 161.25
A lative total djsp) of well bore at total depth of 7510 161.25' feet.
Inclingtion meas: ts were made in : Tubing D Casing Open Hole @
e (A
183 of Auffiorized Representative Signature of Authorized Representative .
L.V. Bohgnpon ne Moove Erod, OCr/(
Name of Per¥on and Title (type or print) Name of Person and Title (type or pnnt)
Adobe Drilling (3= PCo,
Name of Comnpany Name of Company
Telephone 432-552-5553 Telephone Qﬁl_‘:a % ' é 8 3 2 z Z 7
Area Code )

Certified By % )
Lt nad..

f%m 5. 207




